Massachusetts April Foreclosure Petitions, Auctions and Deeds by County

Data Provided by The Warren Group

2015
BARNSTABLE
Number of Petitions 49
YTD Number of Petitions 178
Number of Auctions 36
YTD Number of Auctions 146
Number of Deeds 19
YTD Number of Deeds 56
BERKSHIRE
Number of Petitions 19
YTD Number of Petitions 61
Number of Auctions 19
YTD Number of Auctions 61
Number of Deeds 9
YTD Number of Deeds 53
BRISTOL
Number of Petitions 112
YTD Number of Petitions 387
Number of Auctions 60
YTD Number of Auctions 290
Number of Deeds 39
YTD Number of Deeds 136
DUKES
Number of Petitions 2
YTD Number of Petitions 8
Number of Auctions 2
YTD Number of Auctions 8
Number of Deeds 1
YTD Number of Deeds 6
ESSEX
Number of Petitions 93
YTD Number of Petitions 377
Number of Auctions 58
YTD Number of Auctions 276
Number of Deeds 39
YTD Number of Deeds 143
FRANKLIN
Number of Petitions 11
YTD Number of Petitions 55
Number of Auctions 12
YTD Number of Auctions 38
Number of Deeds 3
YTD Number of Deeds 16

HAMPDEN

2016

65
253
42
185
14
29

14
80
23
84
15
61

107
485
90
339
61
205

10

a U1 0 O

115
468
125
406

57
204

15
49
16
51

30

Percent Change

33%
42%
17%
27%
-26%
-48%

-26%
31%
21%
38%
67%
15%

-4%
25%
50%
17%
56%
51%

50%
25%
-100%
0%
400%
0%

24%
24%
116%
47%
46%
43%

36%
-11%
33%
34%
133%
88%



Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
HAMPSHIRE

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
MIDDLESEX

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
NANTUCKET

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
NORFOLK

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
PLYMOUTH

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
SUFFOLK

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

117
369
44
186
35
145

17
69

36

20

115
467
56
267
45
121

12

w = U1 O

72
253
30
147
18
99

110
436
47
238
48
154

62
219
16
110

124
505
62
285
46
209

25
93
15
65
11
35

164
611
88
361
49
239

13

W O N -

93
356
70
215
22
110

119
505
65
319
44
231

75
276
36
127
25

6%
37%
41%
53%
31%
44%

47%
35%
88%
81%
267%
75%

43%
31%
57%
35%

9%
98%

0%
8%

40%
-100%
0%

29%
41%
133%
46%
22%
11%

8%
16%
38%
34%
-8%
50%

21%
26%
125%
15%
178%



YTD Number of Deeds
WORCESTER

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds

58

177
661
51
276
84
270

104

196
780
119
434
101
478

79%

11%
18%
133%
57%
20%
77%



