Massachusetts April Foreclosure Petitions, Auctions and Deeds by County Data Provided by The Warren Group

	2015	2016	Percent Change
BARNSTABLE	2013	2010	i ci cent change
Number of Petitions	49	65	33%
YTD Number of Petitions	178	253	42%
Number of Auctions	36	42	17%
YTD Number of Auctions	146	185	27%
Number of Deeds	19	14	-26%
YTD Number of Deeds	56	29	-48%
BERKSHIRE			,
Number of Petitions	19	14	-26%
YTD Number of Petitions	61	80	31%
Number of Auctions	19	23	21%
YTD Number of Auctions	61	84	38%
Number of Deeds	9	15	67%
YTD Number of Deeds	53	61	15%
BRISTOL			
Number of Petitions	112	107	-4%
YTD Number of Petitions	387	485	25%
Number of Auctions	60	90	50%
YTD Number of Auctions	290	339	17%
Number of Deeds	39	61	56%
YTD Number of Deeds	136	205	51%
DUKES			
Number of Petitions	2	3	50%
YTD Number of Petitions	8	10	25%
Number of Auctions	2	0	-100%
YTD Number of Auctions	8	8	0%
Number of Deeds	1	5	400%
YTD Number of Deeds	6	6	0%
ESSEX			
Number of Petitions	93	115	24%
YTD Number of Petitions	377	468	24%
Number of Auctions	58	125	116%
YTD Number of Auctions	276	406	47%
Number of Deeds	39	57	46%
YTD Number of Deeds	143	204	43%
FRANKLIN			
Number of Petitions	11	15	36%
YTD Number of Petitions	55	49	-11%
Number of Auctions	12	16	33%
YTD Number of Auctions	38	51	34%
Number of Deeds	3	7	133%
YTD Number of Deeds	16	30	88%
HAMPDEN			

Number of Petitions	117	124	6%
YTD Number of Petitions	369	505	37%
Number of Auctions	44	62	41%
YTD Number of Auctions	186	285	53%
Number of Deeds	35	46	31%
YTD Number of Deeds	145	209	44%
HAMPSHIRE			
Number of Petitions	17	25	47%
YTD Number of Petitions	69	93	35%
Number of Auctions	8	15	88%
YTD Number of Auctions	36	65	81%
Number of Deeds	3	11	267%
YTD Number of Deeds	20	35	75%
MIDDLESEX			
Number of Petitions	115	164	43%
YTD Number of Petitions	467	611	31%
Number of Auctions	56	88	57%
YTD Number of Auctions	267	361	35%
Number of Deeds	45	49	9%
YTD Number of Deeds	121	239	98%
NANTUCKET			
Number of Petitions	2	2	0%
YTD Number of Petitions	12	13	8%
Number of Auctions	0	1	
YTD Number of Auctions	5	7	40%
Number of Deeds	1	0	-100%
YTD Number of Deeds	3	3	0%
NORFOLK			
Number of Petitions	72	93	29%
YTD Number of Petitions	253	356	41%
Number of Auctions	30	70	133%
YTD Number of Auctions	147	215	46%
Number of Deeds	18	22	22%
YTD Number of Deeds	99	110	11%
PLYMOUTH			
Number of Petitions	110	119	8%
YTD Number of Petitions	436	505	16%
Number of Auctions	47	65	38%
YTD Number of Auctions	238	319	34%
Number of Deeds	48	44	-8%
YTD Number of Deeds	154	231	50%
SUFFOLK			
Number of Petitions	62	75	21%
YTD Number of Petitions	219	276	26%
Number of Auctions	16	36	125%
YTD Number of Auctions	110	127	15%
Number of Deeds	9	25	178%

YTD Number of Deeds	58	104	79%
WORCESTER			
Number of Petitions	177	196	11%
YTD Number of Petitions	661	780	18%
Number of Auctions	51	119	133%
YTD Number of Auctions	276	434	57%
Number of Deeds	84	101	20%
YTD Number of Deeds	270	478	77%